## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aetna Insulated Wire, Inc.		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aetna Insulated Wire LLC
Street Address:	1537 Air Rail Avenue
City:	Virginia Beach
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23455
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77712745	ARMA-WELD
Registration Number:	1375634	AETNA
Registration Number:	1704659	AETNA INSULATED WIRE COMPANY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)251-2897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	369678-001020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy C. Ziegler
Signature:	/Amy Ziegler/
	TRADEMARK

900160618 REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0610

\$90 00 777127

Date:	04/27/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=AETNA_INSULTATED_WIRE,_INCDECERTIFICATE_OF_CONVERSION[1]#page1.tif source=AETNA_INSULTATED_WIRE,_INCDECERTIFICATE_OF_CONVERSION[1]#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0611

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AETNA INSULATED WIRE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AETNA INSULATED WIRE, INC." TO "AETNA INSULATED WIRE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3876964 8100V

091118430

AUTHENTICATION: 7725228

TRADEMARK

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0612

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 12-28-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:25 PM 12/18/2009 FILED 04:47 PM 12/18/2009 SRV 091118430 - 3876964 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is being executed on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2009.

It is certified as follows:

RECORDED: 04/27/2010

- 1. The name of the corporation is Aetna Insulated Wire, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of Aetna Insulated Wire with the Delaware Secretary of State is November 4, 2004.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Aetna Insulated Wire LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2009 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day and year first above written.

AETNA INSULATED WIRE, INC., a Delaware corporation

Bv:

Name: Walter Smith

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0613